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1.0 STIE AREA

1,075.41 square meters

11,575.62 square feet

2.0 LOT

Registered Plan 1706 Lots 113 AND 114

Refer to survey prepared by R.AVIS SURVEYING INC., dated 01 OCTOBER 2013

3.0 ZONING

CR 3.0 (c2.0; r2.8) SS2 (x1543) & PA4 City of Toronto Zoning By-Law 569-2013

C4(12) Former City of North York Zoning By-Law 7625

4.0 USE

PERMITTED PROPOSED

Mixed Use Mixed Use     Toronto's Official Plan

Commerical/Residential Commercial (Retail, Restaurant, Office)   City of Toronto Zoning By-Law 569-2013 Former City of North York Zoning By-Law 7625

4.0 HEIGHT Established Grade 182.60 along Avenue Road

PERMITTED PROPOSED

16.5 meters 13.50meters City of Toronto Zoning By-Law 569-2013

16.50 meters Top of MPH

3 storeys 3 storeys

5.0 40.10.40.70(2)

   City of Toronto Zoning By-Law 569-2013

REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED

Rear (West-Driveway Neighbouring CR) 7.5 meters minimum 7.28 meters 7.28 meters

Front (East-Avenue Road) 3.0 meters maximum 0.37 meters no setback

75% of Building Façade to be within 3m of front lot line

Side (North-Melrose Avenue) 5.5 meters minimum 4.68 meters 1.60 meters

5.5m from street side lot line if the façade has windows no setback

no setback if the façade has no windows n/a

Side (South-Neighbouring CR) 0.85 to 0.125 metres 0.85 to 0.125 metres 0.85 to 0.125 metres existing

3.0m from residential side lot line if the façade has no windows

no setback required if the façade has no windows against non-resdiential

6.0 GROSS FLOOR AREA SUMMARY

CONSTRUCTION AREA DEDUCTION DEDUCTION GROSS FLOOR AREA GROSS FLOOR AREA

BY-LAW 579-2013 BY-LAW 7625 BY-LAW 579-2013 BY-LAW 7625 

(a) GROUND/MAIN FLOOR TOTAL 646.68 24.91 NIL 621.77 (sm) 646.68 (sm)

EATING ESTABLISHMENT /RESTAURANT 590.47 615.38

OFFICE 31.30 31.30

(b) SECOND FLOOR TOTAL 731.20 24.14 NIL 707.06 (sm) 731.20 (sm)

OFFICE 707.06 731.20

(c) THIRD FLOOR 536.50 23.77 NIL 512.73 (sm) 536.50 (sm)

EATING ESTABLISHMENT /RESTAURANT 128.42 152.19

OFFICE 384.31 384.31

(d) LOWER LEVEL 477.34 183.73 51.37 293.61 (sm) 425.97 (sm)

EATING ESTABLISHMENT /RESTAURANT 283.63 415.99

OFFICE 9.98 9.98

(e) MECHANICAL PENTHOUSE 158.86 158.86 NIL 0.00 (sm) 158.86 (sm)

GFA TOTALS 2,550.58 (sm) 2,135.17 (sm) 2,499.21 (sm)

SETBACKS : shallow lot SS2

TOTAL OFFICE gross floor area (sm)

1,156.79 BY-LAW 7625 

1,132.65 BY-LAW 579-2013

TOTAL EATING ESTABLISHMENT/RESTAURANT gross floor area (sm)

1,183.56 BY-LAW 7625 

1,002.52 BY-LAW 579-2013

7.0 DENSITY

PERMITTED area (sm) PROPOSED (BY-LAW 7625 ) PROPOSED (BY-LAW 579-2013)

3.0X CR 3,226.23 0.43 0.50

2.0X Commercial 2,150.82 0.43 0.50

2.8X Residential 3,011.15 No Residential

8.0 LOADING **note lot area under 1,000 sm exempted from loading requirements (220.5.220.40(1))

REQUIRED PROPOSED

OFFICE

1,000 tp 1,999 sm 1 type B , 1 type C NILL

 

RESTAURANT/EATING ESTABLISHMENT

500 to 1,999 sm 1 type B NILL

9.0 PARKING

BY-LAW 7625 BY-LAW 579-2013

EXISTING REQUIRED (minimum) REQUIRED (minimum) PROPOSED

07 SPACES 69 SPACES (refer to section 9.1) 12 SPACES (refer to section 9.1)
06 SPACES

9.1 VEHICULAR (Minimum)

OFFICE BY-LAW 7625 BY-LAW 579-2013

25 SPACES 12 SPACES

RESTAURANT BY-LAW 7625 BY-LAW 579-2013

44 SPACES 0 SPACES

10.0 LOADING (Minimum)

BY-LAW 7625  (required) COMBINED OFFICE & RESTAURANT

2 SPACES TOTAL

BY-LAW 579-2013 (required) OFFICE RESTAURANT

1 TYPE B & 1 TYPE C 1 TYPE B

PROPOSED COMBINED OFFICE & RESTAURANT

1 TYPE G & 1 TYPE COURIER AREA

11.0 BICYCLE

Table 230.5.10.1(1) of 569-2013, Bicycle Zone 2

Required LONG TERM SHORT TERM

OFFICE 2 SPACES 5 SPACES

RETAIL 2 SPACES 6 SPACES

TOTAL Required 4 SPACES 11 SPACES

Proposed LONG TERM SHORT TERM

OFFICE/RETAIL 4 SPACES 10 SPACES
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